10-25-1999 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Parant & THORM MAIL F	NUMBER LLE Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office						
OMB 0651-0027 .	TRADEMARK						
2.22.00	3 - 15 - 2000						
M (10) 25) 99							
10: Ind Commissioner of Latelita and Hadelitative							
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date						
Reel# Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name VETCO GRAY INC	Manth Day Year 05 02 91						
Formerly							
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delacate							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name ABB VETLO GRAY INC.							
UBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 10777 North web Freewy							
Address (line 2) Swite 700							
Address (Time 3) 12 D34ton	Texas, USA. 17092-						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic							
Other (Ossignation must be a separate document from Assignment)							
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Delaware							
FOR	office use only						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is extincted to average approximately 26 minutes per cover Sheet to be recorded, treatming time for reviewing the sectioning to generating the data extincts to the LLL Protect and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, What hingsing the Collection of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (861-8677), Washington, D.C. 2020. See ONE Information Collection Budget Package 8851-887, Proving and Trademark Addignment Procision. BO NOT RESIDENCE TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Like 11 december to the contract of the contract and subject an

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0739

Page 2	٠.	· ·				'	
Name Address line 3) Subject 1		CHIE BUSTON			2	Palant and Trademark Office	
Address pine 2) Address pine 2) Address pine 3) Address pine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (175) (p35 - 1240 t Name MARK 14, fire astr Address pine 2) Address pine 2) Address pine 3) Address pine 3) Address pine 3) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Address pine 4) Address pine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Enter elies to Industry attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter elies to Industry attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same preparty). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ (5.00 C) Method of Payment: Deposit Account Depo	M. Share and Alexander Address						
Address time 3] Address time 3] Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Yelephone Number (715) (pb5 - 2Moll Name MARK II). Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 44 Address (ine 4) Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 44 Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 45 Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Re		. Name					
Address time 3] Address time 3] Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Yelephone Number (715) (pb5 - 2Moll Name MARK II). Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 44 Address (ine 4) Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 44 Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 45 Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Re							
Address (ine s) Address (ine s) Name MARK M. ABRICET Address (ine s) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it editional numbers attached Enter sither the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (including any attachments). Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Registration Number (including any attachments). Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (including any attachment (including any attachment). Registration Number(s) Regis		Address (inter)	L				
Address (tine 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [] Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Foe Amount for Properties Involved. Fee Amount Registration Number(s) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein. MAGUL BALLETT		Address (line 2)					
Address (tine 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [] Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Foe Amount for Properties Involved. Fee Amount Registration Number(s) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein. MAGUL BALLETT	1	Address fine 3)			<u>-</u>		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (715) (285-2402) Name MARK N. BARNET! Address (ane 1) AND VETCE ARM TWO. Address (ane 4) 10-24 Northwest Transport Statement Statement Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (50 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Resistration Number(s) Resistration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41): \$ (65.00) Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the seceunt.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the seceunt.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.							
Name MARK A BRAKET! Address (ane 1) ALB VELCE AAM TWO. Address (ane 2) 1977 Northwell Tradean. Address (ane 3) 1977 Northwell Tradean. Address (ane 4) 130 Alb Tradean. Address (ane 4) 130 Alb Tradean. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # H Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Tradean Application Number (so Properties Both numbers for the same preparty). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(so Number(s	-			حــنــنــ			
Name MARK A BRAKET! Address (ane 1) ALB VELCE AAM TWO. Address (ane 2) 1977 Northwell Tradean. Address (ane 3) 1977 Northwell Tradean. Address (ane 4) 130 Alb Tradean. Address (ane 4) 130 Alb Tradean. Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # H Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Tradean Application Number (so Properties Both numbers for the same preparty). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(so Number(s		Correspond	ient Name and Add	Iress Area Code and	Telephone Number	715) 685-2402	
Address (line 3) DOTO Northwest Frances Doto Northwest Properties Doto Northwest Properties Doto Northwest Properties Doto Northwest Properties Pee Amount Pee Amount	1						
Address (line 3) Suit 100 (Address (line 4) Lis JAhm Tr. 1002 (Add							
Address (line 3) Site 100 I Address (line 4) Ite 14 To 14 T	ļ	Address (Me1)	T TTB ACLED, PVDA	786.			
Address (line 4) No 14 1982 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number active Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222277 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.		Address (Une 2)	וסטאוסא דררסן	L Flausing	`		
Address (line 4) No 14 1982 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number active Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222277 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.	1	Address Was 31	2 3 2 2				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)							
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter alther the Trademark Application Number active Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration N	1	Address (line 4)	Houston Tx 17	×43			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00C Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Center for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Pages		• •	ached conveyance d	ocument # 4	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Numbe	}	Tendomork			an Number(c)		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # 2 Fee Amount Pee Amount of Properties Involved. Registration Number(s) # 2 Registration Number(s) #	1		• •				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #222279 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	1					* * **	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222271 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					881,047	862,001	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222279 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222271 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222271 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222279 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Magu Barder		Number of	Properties Enter th	na total number of pi	operties involved.	#2	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Mage Barder:	ſ	Fee Amour	it Fee Ame	ount for Properties L	lsted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$ 65.002	
Center for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 222279 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Mage Barder Mage				Enclosed D	eposit Account 🔀		
Deposit Account Number: # 222247 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Magy Barder: Magy 192199		 Deposit / (Enter for f 	Account sayment by deposit account c	or II additional fees can be	charged to the account)		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Magy Barder				Deposit Account		# 222249	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Many Barser:	Ì	•	•	Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes No	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein. Magu Baraer	t	Statement a	and Signature				
MAGH BARDETT 946 5th 1/21/99		atta	ched copy is a true copy o	and belief, the foregoin of the original documen	g informetion is truo a L. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
All and the second seco				i i all	4	. \ 1.	
i iselle di l'elevit divinità divince divince il					Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0740

State of . Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF VETCO GRAY INC. FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.H.



731123021

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

3039094

DATE:

05/06/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0741 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 08/03/1991 731123021 ~ 2078937

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

VETCO GRAY INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Vetco Gray Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: NAME - The name of the corporation is ABB Vetco Gray Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given "unanimous" written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said Vetco Gray Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by James M. Tidwell, its Senior Vice President, and attested by Jamice Breese, its Assistant Secretary, this 2nd day of Hay, 1991.

VETCO GRAY INC.

By:

James H/ Tidwell Penior Vide President

ATTEST:

By: <u>4. 5</u>

Jante Breese, Assistant Secretary

VHH1210

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 10/25/1999